SUBCOMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

SB 5525 Board of Naturopathic Medicine fee bill

To: Ways and Means Full Committee

From: Education Subcommittee

Carrier: Senator Frederick

SB 5525 is the fee ratification bill for the Board of Naturopathic Medicine.

Statute stipulates that all new state agency fee adjustments adopted through administrative rule during the interim are rescinded by the end of the legislative session unless the fee is authorized by enabling legislation.

SB 5525 provides the enabling legislation necessary to approve fees adopted through administrative rule by the Board of Naturopathic Medicine during the 2020-21 interim. Fees were adjusted to offset increasing administrative costs. These fee modifications are anticipated to generate \$120,000 Other Funds revenue during the 2021-23 biennium.

The Education Subcommittee recommends SB 5525 be reported out do pass.